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Jefferson I-265, Jefferson I-65, New Circle Road KY 4 Projects 

Question No 1: Is prequalification in Structure Design required for the Fayette County KY 4 (New 
Circle Road) Project?

Answer: Yes, Spans <500 Feet.

Question No 2: We would like to access any geotechnical information available from the GEC on 
the I-65 and I-265 Projects.

Answer: You need to contact GEC for that information.

Question No 3: Fayette Co. project Item No. 7-266 (KY4) New Circle Road includes 
Environmental, but the bulletin does not list Environmental as a prequalification. Is 
prequalification in Environmental necessary?

Answer: Yes. Prequalification in all Environmental areas necessary to provide a F.O.N.S.I. are 
required.

Question No 4: Please advise as to the availability of existing bridge plans (Kennedy I-65). 

Answer: You can contact Mr. Richard Powell at the Central Office, Division of Bridge Design at 502-
564-4560.

Question No 5: Is Structures a prequalification requirement for KY 4 Project?

Answer: Yes, so that the advanced situation folder can be provided.

Question No 6: I have a question about the qualifications for the Fayette County Project (KY 4). 
The prequalification requirements state Rural Roadway Design <$250,000, however the approximate 
design fee is $750,000. So which is correct?

Answer: The majority of the work will be environmental.
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Question No. 7: Can the U.K. Transportation Center be utilized for functions related to context 
Sensitive Design and Public Involvement/Facilitation Services for the two advertised Louisville Bridges?

Answer: Yes, the Cabinet would reserve the right to provide these services through a separate 
contract with U.K. for these services as may be required.

Question No 8: Are the No. of similiar projects restricted to five in the responses?

Answer: This is normally the case but we are making an exception to this requirement, as we have 
done in other cases for this project, to not restrict the total No. of similiar projects to 5. 

Hardin County I65/KY1136 

 
 

Next Update 
TBA 

The above Q & A section is dealing with the 2005-01 Project 
Listing  

(Former name Bulletins)
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